Manufacturing Expense
Year 1936

Electric power..... 
Insurance..... G1
Taxes..... Q1
Royalty..... 
Sundry supplies..... 
Sundry expenses..... 

$ 34,710
15,695
41,272

5,200
103,260

9,836

Per trial balance.....  209,973
Inventory of sundry operating supplies—adjustment to physical E1

$209,901

Distribution to departments

Machine parts..... 
Die stampings..... 
Screw machine products..... 

Per books
$ 47,680

76,278
86,015

Adjust
inventory
to physical As adjusted

47,680
76,278

72 85,943

Total as above $209,973 72 209,901

The company maintains an analysis of manufacturing expenses which gives
details both as to nature of the expense and as to department charged for cost
purposes from which the above figures were obtained.

214 AUDIT WORKING PAPERS

BB 3
ASHTON METAL PRODUCTS CO.

Repair Labor and Expense

Supplies
and

Year 1936

Labor expense Total
Machine parts dept..... $ 21,740 30,563 52,303
Die stampings dept..... 25,460 16,961 42,421
Screw machine products dept..... 50,160 32,424 82,584

Per trial balance..... 97,360 79,948 177,308
Add—repairs charged to construction in error—

screw machine products dept..... K3 3,860 1,420 5,280
Deduct—-adjustment of supply inventories to

physical:
Spare parts—machine parts dept..... E1 127
Repair supplies—machine parts dept..... E1 11  138

$101,220 81,230 182,450

The company maintains an analysis of repair expenses which gives details
of labor and other items charged to this account for each department, from
which the above figures were obtained.

DD 1
ASHTON METAL PRODUCTS CO.

Miscellaneous Income

Year 1936
Profit on sale of securities..... B1 $ 780
Rent of building..... A2 9,500
Collection of account previously charged off..... A2 140

Per trial balance..... $10,420